RUNNING WITH THE WOLVES[image: ]



Calling all 1st - 4th grade students!
Ready to get outside, get moving, and join a team? Join Running with the Wolves, Woods elementary run club!  We will meet every Monday and Wednesday from 3:05-4:30pm beginning October 13th. At the end of the season, each child has the opportunity to participate in the Into The Woods 5k race held at WCS.

Cost: $160 registration fee + $20 supply fee. One day only option $110 + $20 supply fee 
Please register at https://woodsfwswonders.com/ 
Participation in RWTW will also include a reduced rate for your club student for the 5k race- a discount code for separate registration will be provided.
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RUNNING WITH THE WOLVES 
   Fall 2025 Schedule 
	Monday, October 13
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, October 15
3:15-4:30pm
	Monday, October 20
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, October 22
3:15-4:30pm

	
	
	
	

	Monday, October 27
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, October 29
3:15-4:30pm
	Monday, November 3
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, November 5
3:15-4:30pm

	
	
	
	

	Monday, November 10
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, November 12
3:15-4:30pm
	Monday, November 17
3:15-4:30pm
	Wednesday, November 19
3:15-4:30pm

	
	
	
	

	NO PRACTICE
Monday, November 24
(Thanksgiving Break)
	NO PRACTICE
Wednesday, November 26
(Thanksgiving Break)
	Monday, December 1
3:15-4:30pm
	 RWTW Intersquad 
 Race & Party!
Wed, December 3 
3:15-4:30pm



*Saturday, December 6th Into the Woods 5k RACE DAY!  

Running Club members will be picked up by teachers from their classrooms at dismissal. Please be sure that your child has appropriate clothes, shoes, water bottle, and snack.  When practice ends, parents/ guardians will pick up their child in the foyer or Great Room.  Any student not picked up at 4:30 and not already registered  After-School will be sent to that Program with a drop-in fee charged. 
Questions? Please contact Eryn Dillard edillard@woodcharter.og or Taylor Transue ttransue@woodscharter.org
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